PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Caddy Products, Inc.	04/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bernt Borgstrom Mekanisk Verkstad AB	
Street Address:	Bariumgatan 15-19	
City:	Malmo	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	S-213 64	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D385469

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-334-3222

Email: nwestman@wck.com Correspondent Name: Nickolas E. Westman Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NEW PERS-C63-01-1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nickolas E. Westman

Total Attachments: 2

source=_0411080738_001#page1.tif source=_0411080738_001#page2.tif

PATENT

QUITCLAIM AND ASSIGNMENT

Caddy Products, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having an address of 72-064 Adelaid Street, Thousand Palms, California, 92276 was erroneously assigned the patents listed on Exhibit A, by mistake in numbers on an assignment from CP Acquisition Company, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, and therefore, Caddy products, Inc. hereby quit claims all interest of any type or kind in the patents listed on Exhibit A and assigns to the respective prior owners of record of such patents on Exhibit A, all of Caddy Products, Inc.'s right, title and interest in and to the patents described in the attached Exhibit "A".

In witness whereof, Seller has executed this Assignment this _____ day of April, 2006.

Caddy Products, Inc.

By: Peter Bergin, President

EXHIBIT A TO QUITCLAIM

U.S. ISSUED PATENTS

PATENT NO.

ISSUE DATE

D. 308,652

D. 308,223

D. 385,469

June 19, 1990

May 29, 1990

October 28, 1997